
Project: LOOP ROAD ‐ LIBERTYVILLE CAMPUS
Section: 11‐00214‐21‐MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: D‐00590
Let Date: 7/26/2011

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under Eng. 
Estimate

Campanella & Sons, Inc. 39207 N Magnetics Blvd Wadsworth, IL  60083 Bid Bond $1,163,970.55 ‐25.39% ‐$396,138.45
Lake County Grading Company 32901 N. IL Rte 21 Libertyville, IL  60048 Bid Bond $1,289,197.00 ‐17.36% ‐$270,912.00
Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 Garland Road Wauconda, IL  60084 Bid Bond $1,328,361.68 ‐14.85% ‐$231,747.32
Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Bid Bond $1,342,676.05 ‐13.94% ‐$217,432.95

Maneval Construction Co Inc.
1015 North Corporate Circle 
Suite D

Grayslake, IL  60030 Bid Bond $1,721,374.84 10.34% $161,265.84

Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL  60091 Bid Bond $1,810,351.64 16.04% $250,242.64
Copenhaver Construction 121 Center St. Gilberts, IL  60136 Bid Bond $2,039,301.00 30.72% $479,192.00

Summary of Bids Received

Completion of the Libertyville Campus Loop Road

A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL  60193 Bid Bond $2,410,119.50 54.48% $850,010.50

Engineer's Estimate $1,560,109.00

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder MGB then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming
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Project: LOOP ROAD ‐ LIBERTYVILLE CAMPUS
Section: 11‐00214‐21‐MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: D‐00590
Let Date: 7/26/2011

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 50.00 UNIT $25.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $22.00 $1,100.00 $20.70 $1,035.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $25.20 $1,260.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $1,500.00

2 20100210 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 50.00 UNIT $30.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $22.00 $1,100.00 $20.70 $1,035.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $33.60 $1,680.00 $32.00 $1,600.00 $35.00 $1,750.00

3 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 4.00 EACH $110.00 $440.00 $275.00 $1,100.00 $305.00 $1,220.00 $217.70 $870.80 $275.00 $1,100.00 $275.00 $1,100.00 $78.75 $315.00 $100.00 $400.00 $150.00 $600.00
4 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 4.00 EACH $100.00 $400.00 $275.00 $1,100.00 $305.00 $1,220.00 $284.60 $1,138.40 $275.00 $1,100.00 $275.00 $1,100.00 $78.75 $315.00 $100.00 $400.00 $150.00 $600.00
5 20101300 TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER) 2 00 EACH $50 00 $100 00 $85 00 $170 00 $95 00 $190 00 $88 00 $176 00 $85 00 $170 00 $85 00 $170 00 $257 25 $514 50 $130 00 $260 00 $150 00 $300 00

Return Bid Tabulation

Completion of the Libertyville Campus Loop Road

Eng Estimate Berger Excavating Contractors Campanella & Sons, Inc. Curran Contracting Company Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. Lake County Grading Company Maneval Construction Co Inc. Copenhaver Construction
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, 

Inc.

5 20101300 TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER) 2.00 EACH $50.00 $100.00 $85.00 $170.00 $95.00 $190.00 $88.00 $176.00 $85.00 $170.00 $85.00 $170.00 $257.25 $514.50 $130.00 $260.00 $150.00 $300.00

6 20101350 TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER) 2.00 EACH $100.00 $200.00 $185.00 $370.00 $205.00 $410.00 $191.50 $383.00 $185.00 $370.00 $185.00 $370.00 $315.00 $630.00 $140.00 $280.00 $150.00 $300.00

7 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 41,880.00 CU YD $6.50 $272,220.00 $4.65 $194,742.00 $5.55 $232,434.00 $6.50 $272,220.00 $5.00 $209,400.00 $2.75 $115,170.00 $11.17 $467,799.60 $8.00 $335,040.00 $23.50 $984,180.00
8 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 850.00 CU YD $32.00 $27,200.00 $24.00 $20,400.00 $18.90 $16,065.00 $35.00 $29,750.00 $26.60 $22,610.00 $25.00 $21,250.00 $43.20 $36,720.00 $37.00 $31,450.00 $30.00 $25,500.00

9 21001000
GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND 
STABILIZATION

4,975.00 SQ YD $1.30 $6,467.50 $1.25 $6,218.75 $1.50 $7,462.50 $1.90 $9,452.50 $1.00 $4,975.00 $1.25 $6,218.75 $1.74 $8,656.50 $2.00 $9,950.00 $1.00 $4,975.00

10 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" 32,435.00 SQ YD $2.00 $64,870.00 $0.10 $3,243.50 $1.30 $42,165.50 $0.80 $25,948.00 $2.80 $90,818.00 $0.60 $19,461.00 $2.36 $76,546.60 $2.00 $64,870.00 $2.00 $64,870.00
11 21101645 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  12" 13,340.00 SQ YD $4.00 $53,360.00 $2.30 $30,682.00 $3.05 $40,687.00 $1.90 $25,346.00 $8.70 $116,058.00 $1.60 $21,344.00 $4.46 $59,496.40 $7.00 $93,380.00 $7.00 $93,380.00
12 25100105 MULCH, METHOD 1 4.60 ACRE $1,000.00 $4,600.00 $1,400.00 $6,440.00 $1,430.00 $6,578.00 $1,448.80 $6,664.48 $910.00 $4,186.00 $950.00 $4,370.00 $1,470.00 $6,762.00 $3,000.00 $13,800.00 $3,000.00 $13,800.00
13 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 15,900.00 SQ YD $2.00 $31,800.00 $1.00 $15,900.00 $1.05 $16,695.00 $1.00 $15,900.00 $1.70 $27,030.00 $1.80 $28,620.00 $1.05 $16,695.00 $1.50 $23,850.00 $2.00 $31,800.00
14 25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 10.00 UNIT $50.00 $500.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $102.00 $1,020.00 $103.50 $1,035.00 $98.00 $980.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $105.00 $1,050.00 $10.00 $100.00 $1.00 $10.00

15 28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING 200.00 POUND $5.00 $1,000.00 $6.00 $1,200.00 $6.15 $1,230.00 $6.20 $1,240.00 $7.00 $1,400.00 $7.00 $1,400.00 $7.35 $1,470.00 $3.00 $600.00 $1.00 $200.00

16 28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 40.00 FOOT $15.00 $600.00 $17.00 $680.00 $25.50 $1,020.00 $25.90 $1,036.00 $19.00 $760.00 $19.00 $760.00 $21.00 $840.00 $10.00 $400.00 $10.00 $400.00
17 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 6,310.00 FOOT $3.00 $18,930.00 $1.85 $11,673.50 $2.40 $15,144.00 $1.00 $6,310.00 $2.25 $14,197.50 $3.00 $18,930.00 $1.94 $12,241.40 $1.50 $9,465.00 $2.00 $12,620.00
18 28000510 INLET FILTERS 15.00 EACH $160.00 $2,400.00 $135.00 $2,025.00 $178.00 $2,670.00 $181.10 $2,716.50 $126.00 $1,890.00 $140.00 $2,100.00 $78.75 $1,181.25 $110.00 $1,650.00 $150.00 $2,250.00
19 28100107 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4 200.00 SQ YD $50.00 $10,000.00 $72.00 $14,400.00 $49.15 $9,830.00 $39.40 $7,880.00 $40.00 $8,000.00 $67.00 $13,400.00 $54.00 $10,800.00 $28.00 $5,600.00 $100.00 $20,000.00
20 28200200 FILTER FABRIC 200.00 SQ YD $2.40 $480.00 $2.85 $570.00 $3.10 $620.00 $4.30 $860.00 $2.15 $430.00 $3.00 $600.00 $3.60 $720.00 $2.00 $400.00 $10.00 $2,000.00
21 35100300 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 4" 3,675.00 SQ YD $10.00 $36,750.00 $6.65 $24,438.75 $5.75 $21,131.25 $6.00 $22,050.00 $6.25 $22,968.75 $8.00 $29,400.00 $6.17 $22,674.75 $4.00 $14,700.00 $4.00 $14,700.00
22 35101100 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 12" 450.00 SQ YD $17.00 $7,650.00 $15.00 $6,750.00 $13.70 $6,165.00 $14.00 $6,300.00 $21.25 $9,562.50 $14.60 $6,570.00 $21.00 $9,450.00 $11.00 $4,950.00 $12.00 $5,400.00
23 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 400.00 GALLON $1.70 $680.00 $0.01 $4.00 $0.01 $4.00 $2.00 $800.00 $0.01 $4.00 $0.01 $4.00 $2.40 $960.00 $2.00 $800.00 $3.00 $1,200.00
24 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 8.00 TON $15.00 $120.00 $1.00 $8.00 $1.05 $8.40 $1.00 $8.00 $1.00 $8.00 $1.00 $8.00 $1.20 $9.60 $70.00 $560.00 $1.00 $8.00

25 40600982
HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ 
BUTT JOINT

55.00 SQ YD $19.00 $1,045.00 $15.80 $869.00 $16.15 $888.25 $25.05 $1,377.75 $16.00 $880.00 $15.80 $869.00 $30.00 $1,650.00 $12.00 $660.00 $10.00 $550.00

26 40603080
HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, 
N50

50.00 TON $72.00 $3,600.00 $128.00 $6,400.00 $130.55 $6,527.50 $71.75 $3,587.50 $128.00 $6,400.00 $128.00 $6,400.00 $75.34 $3,767.00 $89.00 $4,450.00 $70.00 $3,500.00

27 40603085
HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, 
N70

1,029.00 TON $76.00 $78,204.00 $54.90 $56,492.10 $56.00 $57,624.00 $59.50 $61,225.50 $55.00 $56,595.00 $54.90 $56,492.10 $62.48 $64,291.92 $98.00 $100,842.00 $72.00 $74,088.00

28 40603335
HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 
"D", N50

56.00 TON $80.00 $4,480.00 $110.00 $6,160.00 $112.20 $6,283.20 $82.95 $4,645.20 $110.00 $6,160.00 $110.00 $6,160.00 $87.10 $4,877.60 $105.00 $5,880.00 $80.00 $4,480.00

29 40603340
HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 
"D", N70

412.00 TON $82.00 $33,784.00 $63.50 $26,162.00 $64.80 $26,697.60 $64.15 $26,429.80 $64.00 $26,368.00 $63.50 $26,162.00 $67.36 $27,752.32 $110.00 $45,320.00 $85.00 $35,020.00

30 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 899.00 SQ YD $2.00 $1,798.00 $2.40 $2,157.60 $2.55 $2,292.45 $0.01 $8.99 $0.01 $8.99 $0.01 $8.99 $2.57 $2,310.43 $1.00 $899.00 $1.00 $899.00
31 44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 960.00 SQ YD $10.00 $9,600.00 $7.15 $6,864.00 $7.80 $7,488.00 $4.60 $4,416.00 $3.50 $3,360.00 $5.00 $4,800.00 $10.14 $9,734.40 $14.00 $13,440.00 $10.00 $9,600.00

32 44000500
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL

29.00 FOOT $4.00 $116.00 $4.85 $140.65 $10.00 $290.00 $7.40 $214.60 $6.50 $188.50 $5.50 $159.50 $9.60 $278.40 $15.00 $435.00 $4.00 $116.00

33 44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH 45.00 SQ YD $50.00 $2,250.00 $77.00 $3,465.00 $78.55 $3,534.75 $58.50 $2,632.50 $62.50 $2,812.50 $77.00 $3,465.00 $38.40 $1,728.00 $80.00 $3,600.00 $65.00 $2,925.00
34 44201723 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH 34.00 SQ YD $50.00 $1,700.00 $77.00 $2,618.00 $78.55 $2,670.70 $58.50 $1,989.00 $74.75 $2,541.50 $77.00 $2,618.00 $38.40 $1,305.60 $82.00 $2,788.00 $60.00 $2,040.00
35 48100500 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A, 6" 20.00 SQ YD $10.00 $200.00 $19.00 $380.00 $10.80 $216.00 $14.30 $286.00 $20.30 $406.00 $20.00 $400.00 $23.10 $462.00 $10.00 $200.00 $10.00 $200.00
36 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 944.00 FOOT $11.00 $10,384.00 $9.05 $8,543.20 $10.00 $9,440.00 $11.30 $10,667.20 $4.50 $4,248.00 $17.00 $16,048.00 $8.40 $7,929.60 $15.00 $14,160.00 $8.00 $7,552.00

37 54213657
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED 
END SECTIONS 12"

2.00 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $610.00 $1,220.00 $772.40 $1,544.80 $411.00 $822.00 $735.00 $1,470.00 $257.25 $514.50 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00

38 54213660
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED 
END SECTIONS 15"

1.00 EACH $550.00 $550.00 $900.00 $900.00 $656.00 $656.00 $803.30 $803.30 $440.00 $440.00 $770.00 $770.00 $480.00 $480.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
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Project: LOOP ROAD ‐ LIBERTYVILLE CAMPUS
Section: 11‐00214‐21‐MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: D‐00590
Let Date: 7/26/2011

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Completion of the Libertyville Campus Loop Road

Eng Estimate Berger Excavating Contractors Campanella & Sons, Inc. Curran Contracting Company Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. Lake County Grading Company Maneval Construction Co Inc. Copenhaver Construction
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, 

Inc.

39 54213669
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED 
END SECTIONS 24"

1.00 EACH $950.00 $950.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,005.00 $1,005.00 $659.90 $659.90 $559.00 $559.00 $1,270.00 $1,270.00 $551.25 $551.25 $900.00 $900.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

40 54213693
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED 
END SECTIONS 48"

1.00 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $2,095.00 $2,095.00 $1,550.20 $1,550.20 $2,051.00 $2,051.00 $1,860.00 $1,860.00 $1,494.00 $1,494.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

41 54247130
GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END 
SECTION 24"

1.00 EACH $310.00 $310.00 $425.00 $425.00 $380.00 $380.00 $583.90 $583.90 $257.00 $257.00 $275.21 $275.21 $360.00 $360.00 $700.00 $700.00 $850.00 $850.00

GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END
42 54247190

GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END 
SECTION 48"

1.00 EACH $700.00 $700.00 $965.00 $965.00 $710.00 $710.00 $734.60 $734.60 $556.00 $556.00 $580.00 $580.00 $720.00 $720.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00

43 550A0050 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   12" 312.00 FOOT $40.00 $12,480.00 $31.50 $9,828.00 $26.70 $8,330.40 $29.40 $9,172.80 $34.00 $10,608.00 $21.00 $6,552.00 $31.56 $9,846.72 $40.00 $12,480.00 $40.00 $12,480.00
44 550A0070 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   15" 47.00 FOOT $45.00 $2,115.00 $34.25 $1,609.75 $29.30 $1,377.10 $44.70 $2,100.90 $47.00 $2,209.00 $24.00 $1,128.00 $41.04 $1,928.88 $45.00 $2,115.00 $45.00 $2,115.00
45 550A0090 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   18" 20.00 FOOT $55.00 $1,100.00 $36.50 $730.00 $33.85 $677.00 $47.70 $954.00 $60.00 $1,200.00 $27.00 $540.00 $58.88 $1,177.60 $50.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $1,000.00
46 550A0190 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   48" 127.00 FOOT $95.00 $12,065.00 $95.00 $12,065.00 $79.85 $10,140.95 $92.50 $11,747.50 $86.00 $10,922.00 $81.00 $10,287.00 $162.00 $20,574.00 $110.00 $13,970.00 $125.00 $15,875.00
47 550A0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   12" 112.00 FOOT $43.00 $4,816.00 $31.50 $3,528.00 $26.60 $2,979.20 $37.90 $4,244.80 $52.00 $5,824.00 $25.00 $2,800.00 $39.00 $4,368.00 $40.00 $4,480.00 $45.00 $5,040.00
48 550A0360 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   15" 42.00 FOOT $48.00 $2,016.00 $34.25 $1,438.50 $32.45 $1,362.90 $36.00 $1,512.00 $54.00 $2,268.00 $31.00 $1,302.00 $44.40 $1,864.80 $45.00 $1,890.00 $50.00 $2,100.00
49 550A0400 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 21" 68.00 FOOT $62.00 $4,216.00 $43.00 $2,924.00 $35.40 $2,407.20 $45.60 $3,100.80 $57.00 $3,876.00 $32.00 $2,176.00 $56.40 $3,835.20 $50.00 $3,400.00 $60.00 $4,080.00
50 550A0410 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   24" 189.00 FOOT $67.00 $12,663.00 $46.00 $8,694.00 $38.50 $7,276.50 $45.80 $8,656.20 $59.00 $11,151.00 $33.00 $6,237.00 $85.20 $16,102.80 $50.00 $9,450.00 $70.00 $13,230.00
51 550A0430 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   30" 73.00 FOOT $75.00 $5,475.00 $52.00 $3,796.00 $48.00 $3,504.00 $72.30 $5,277.90 $63.00 $4,599.00 $44.00 $3,212.00 $110.40 $8,059.20 $60.00 $4,380.00 $80.00 $5,840.00
52 550A0450 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   36" 209.00 FOOT $85.00 $17,765.00 $58.50 $12,226.50 $57.80 $12,080.20 $65.40 $13,668.60 $66.00 $13,794.00 $53.00 $11,077.00 $122.40 $25,581.60 $67.00 $14,003.00 $90.00 $18,810.00
53 550A0470 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   42" 389.00 FOOT $95.00 $36,955.00 $75.00 $29,175.00 $73.15 $28,455.35 $84.10 $32,714.90 $91.00 $35,399.00 $73.00 $28,397.00 $127.20 $49,480.80 $110.00 $42,790.00 $100.00 $38,900.00
54 550A0480 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   48" 245.00 FOOT $100.00 $24,500.00 $90.00 $22,050.00 $81.20 $19,894.00 $85.30 $20,898.50 $101.00 $24,745.00 $81.00 $19,845.00 $153.60 $37,632.00 $115.00 $28,175.00 $135.00 $33,075.00

55 550A2320
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 1   12"

18.00 FOOT $50.00 $900.00 $75.00 $1,350.00 $61.75 $1,111.50 $42.70 $768.60 $125.00 $2,250.00 $23.00 $414.00 $38.40 $691.20 $90.00 $1,620.00 $40.00 $720.00

56 550A2340
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 1   18"

46.00 FOOT $60.00 $2,760.00 $86.00 $3,956.00 $110.75 $5,094.50 $30.70 $1,412.20 $137.00 $6,302.00 $26.00 $1,196.00 $44.88 $2,064.48 $70.00 $3,220.00 $55.00 $2,530.00

57 550A2360
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 1   24"

65.00 FOOT $75.00 $4,875.00 $160.00 $10,400.00 $131.30 $8,534.50 $40.50 $2,632.50 $141.00 $9,165.00 $35.00 $2,275.00 $85.20 $5,538.00 $72.00 $4,680.00 $70.00 $4,550.00

58 550A2380
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 1   30"

58.00 FOOT $90.00 $5,220.00 $180.00 $10,440.00 $150.70 $8,740.60 $47.30 $2,743.40 $161.00 $9,338.00 $48.00 $2,784.00 $110.40 $6,403.20 $85.00 $4,930.00 $80.00 $4,640.00

59 550A2520
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 2   12"

18.00 FOOT $50.00 $900.00 $75.00 $1,350.00 $61.75 $1,111.50 $28.60 $514.80 $82.00 $1,476.00 $23.00 $414.00 $38.40 $691.20 $60.00 $1,080.00 $45.00 $810.00

60 550A2530
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 2   15"

37.00 FOOT $60.00 $2,220.00 $90.00 $3,330.00 $80.65 $2,984.05 $37.40 $1,383.80 $101.00 $3,737.00 $30.00 $1,110.00 $44.88 $1,660.56 $60.00 $2,220.00 $50.00 $1,850.00

61 56103300 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN  12" 1,370.00 FOOT $75.00 $102,750.00 $71.00 $97,270.00 $56.60 $77,542.00 $71.60 $98,092.00 $79.00 $108,230.00 $63.50 $86,995.00 $69.60 $95,352.00 $79.00 $108,230.00 $80.00 $109,600.00
62 56105200 WATER VALVES  12" 6.00 EACH $2,200.00 $13,200.00 $2,650.00 $15,900.00 $2,370.00 $14,220.00 $2,287.10 $13,722.60 $2,272.00 $13,632.00 $2,350.00 $14,100.00 $7,500.00 $45,000.00 $2,800.00 $16,800.00 $4,000.00 $24,000.00

63 56400820
FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND 
VALVE BOX

4.00 EACH $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $4,685.00 $18,740.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $3,550.00 $14,200.00 $4,146.00 $16,584.00 $3,750.00 $15,000.00 $3,924.00 $15,696.00 $3,700.00 $14,800.00 $3,400.00 $13,600.00

64 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 100.00 FOOT $25.00 $2,500.00 $17.00 $1,700.00 $23.05 $2,305.00 $37.50 $3,750.00 $13.00 $1,300.00 $22.00 $2,200.00 $21.60 $2,160.00 $14.00 $1,400.00 $30.00 $3,000.00

65 60201340
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 
24 FRAME AND GRATE

8.00 EACH $2,100.00 $16,800.00 $2,150.00 $17,200.00 $1,635.00 $13,080.00 $1,557.10 $12,456.80 $1,804.00 $14,432.00 $1,560.00 $12,480.00 $1,634.40 $13,075.20 $2,300.00 $18,400.00 $1,850.00 $14,800.00

66 60218400
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

9.00 EACH $2,000.00 $18,000.00 $5,450.00 $49,050.00 $1,915.00 $17,235.00 $4,875.00 $43,875.00 $6,093.00 $54,837.00 $3,650.00 $32,850.00 $1,471.20 $13,240.80 $2,300.00 $20,700.00 $2,250.00 $20,250.00

67 60221100
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

2.00 EACH $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $1,955.00 $3,910.00 $1,904.60 $3,809.20 $2,324.00 $4,648.00 $1,950.00 $3,900.00 $2,184.00 $4,368.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

68 60223800
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

3.00 EACH $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,895.00 $8,685.00 $2,700.00 $8,100.00 $2,570.00 $7,710.00 $2,950.00 $8,850.00 $2,950.00 $8,850.00 $2,845.20 $8,535.60 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $5,500.00 $16,500.00

69 60224446
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 1 

2 00 EACH $5 000 00 $10 000 00 $4 500 00 $9 000 00 $4 135 00 $8 270 00 $3 978 90 $7 957 80 $5 797 00 $11 594 00 $5 350 00 $10 700 00 $3 734 40 $7 468 80 $5 500 00 $11 000 00 $7 500 00 $15 000 0069 60224446
, , ,

FRAME, CLOSED LID
2.00 EACH $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,135.00 $8,270.00 $3,978.90 $7,957.80 $5,797.00 $11,594.00 $5,350.00 $10,700.00 $3,734.40 $7,468.80 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00

70 60224459
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

1.00 EACH $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $4,650.00 $4,650.00 $5,610.00 $5,610.00 $7,257.00 $7,257.00 $5,670.00 $5,670.00 $9,108.00 $9,108.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

71 60237470 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE 7.00 EACH $1,100.00 $7,700.00 $950.00 $6,650.00 $835.00 $5,845.00 $929.70 $6,507.90 $1,084.00 $7,588.00 $900.00 $6,300.00 $138.00 $966.00 $800.00 $5,600.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00
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Project: LOOP ROAD ‐ LIBERTYVILLE CAMPUS
Section: 11‐00214‐21‐MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: D‐00590
Let Date: 7/26/2011

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Tabulation

Completion of the Libertyville Campus Loop Road

Eng Estimate Berger Excavating Contractors Campanella & Sons, Inc. Curran Contracting Company Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. Lake County Grading Company Maneval Construction Co Inc. Copenhaver Construction
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, 

Inc.

72 60249010
VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 6'‐DIAMETER,       
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

6.00 EACH $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,570.00 $15,420.00 $2,126.00 $12,756.00 $2,579.00 $15,474.00 $2,400.00 $14,400.00 $7,740.00 $46,440.00 $3,300.00 $19,800.00 $4,750.00 $28,500.00

73 60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED 2.00 EACH $300.00 $600.00 $450.00 $900.00 $375.00 $750.00 $320.80 $641.60 $303.00 $606.00 $475.00 $950.00 $570.00 $1,140.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $350.00 $700.00
74 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 2.00 EACH $300.00 $600.00 $450.00 $900.00 $375.00 $750.00 $349.30 $698.60 $303.00 $606.00 $475.00 $950.00 $498.75 $997.50 $700.00 $1,400.00 $350.00 $700.00
75 60265700 VALVE VAULT TO BE ADJUSTED 1.00 EACH $300.00 $300.00 $395.00 $395.00 $375.00 $375.00 $349.30 $349.30 $303.00 $303.00 $475.00 $475.00 $577.50 $577.50 $600.00 $600.00 $350.00 $350.00
76 60500040 REMOVING MANHOLES 3.00 EACH $300.00 $900.00 $270.00 $810.00 $310.00 $930.00 $148.30 $444.90 $350.00 $1,050.00 $370.00 $1,110.00 $78.75 $236.25 $400.00 $1,200.00 $350.00 $1,050.00

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND
77 60603800

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B‐6.12

280.00 FOOT $15.00 $4,200.00 $19.55 $5,474.00 $20.55 $5,754.00 $25.40 $7,112.00 $29.00 $8,120.00 $24.00 $6,720.00 $18.90 $5,292.00 $18.00 $5,040.00 $15.00 $4,200.00

78 60605000
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B‐6.24

2,510.00 FOOT $19.00 $47,690.00 $14.05 $35,265.50 $14.75 $37,022.50 $15.30 $38,403.00 $19.00 $47,690.00 $14.75 $37,022.50 $23.10 $57,981.00 $20.00 $50,200.00 $20.00 $50,200.00

79 61100500 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 50.00 FOOT $30.00 $1,500.00 $36.00 $1,800.00 $34.85 $1,742.50 $59.30 $2,965.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $52.50 $2,625.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
80 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.00 L SUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $23,500.00 $23,500.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $71,312.00 $71,312.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

81 78000650
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ 
LINE 24"

20.00 FOOT $8.00 $160.00 $105.25 $2,105.00 $115.80 $2,316.00 $108.90 $2,178.00 $106.00 $2,120.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $99.75 $1,995.00 $110.00 $2,200.00 $100.00 $2,000.00

82 81013000 CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 4" DIA., PVC 665.00 FOOT $11.00 $7,315.00 $14.00 $9,310.00 $5.50 $3,657.50 $15.90 $10,573.50 $22.00 $14,630.00 $21.00 $13,965.00 $18.90 $12,568.50 $8.00 $5,320.00 $10.00 $6,650.00
83 K1004572 PRAIRIE SEEDING (SPECIAL) 7.50 ACRE $3,200.00 $24,000.00 $1,900.00 $14,250.00 $1,940.00 $14,550.00 $1,966.30 $14,747.25 $2,160.00 $16,200.00 $2,250.00 $16,875.00 $1,995.00 $14,962.50 $2,500.00 $18,750.00 $5,000.00 $37,500.00

84 LC200501
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS

26,770.00 UNIT $1.00 $26,770.00 $1.00 $26,770.00 $1.00 $26,770.00 $1.00 $26,770.00 $1.00 $26,770.00 $1.00 $26,770.00 $1.00 $26,770.00 $1.00 $26,770.00 $1.00 $26,770.00

85 LC200502 PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM 50.00 FOOT $25.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $13.45 $672.50 $20.70 $1,035.00 $32.00 $1,600.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $44.10 $2,205.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $85.00 $4,250.00
86 LC200505  EROSION CONTROL MAT 67.00 SQ YD $3.50 $234.50 $10.00 $670.00 $2.30 $154.10 $10.40 $696.80 $20.00 $1,340.00 $12.60 $844.20 $4.20 $281.40 $8.00 $536.00 $20.00 $1,340.00
87 X0323656 TEMPORARY RISER 1.00 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $2,172.20 $2,172.20 $1,151.00 $1,151.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,575.00 $1,575.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

88 X2070304 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL 1,064.00 CU YD $35.00 $37,240.00 $34.00 $36,176.00 $33.25 $35,378.00 $39.80 $42,347.20 $35.50 $37,772.00 $35.00 $37,240.00 $31.50 $33,516.00 $23.00 $24,472.00 $50.00 $53,200.00

89 X2511630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL) 160.00 SQ YD $3.00 $480.00 $5.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.20 $832.00 $3.30 $528.00 $3.30 $528.00 $5.25 $840.00 $5.00 $800.00 $5.00 $800.00

90 X4022000
TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL 
ENTRANCE)

2.00 EACH $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $895.00 $1,790.00 $570.00 $1,140.00 $419.60 $839.20 $1,056.00 $2,112.00 $675.00 $1,350.00 $1,575.00 $3,150.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $550.00 $1,100.00

91 X5610004 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 3,000.00 POUND $2.50 $7,500.00 $1.85 $5,550.00 $4.45 $13,350.00 $5.30 $15,900.00 $2.65 $7,950.00 $2.90 $8,700.00 $3.62 $10,860.00 $4.00 $12,000.00 $5.00 $15,000.00
92 X6013600 PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED) 2,425.00 FOOT $20.00 $48,500.00 $9.50 $23,037.50 $2.10 $5,092.50 $2.70 $6,547.50 $12.00 $29,100.00 $3.35 $8,123.75 $12.60 $30,555.00 $9.00 $21,825.00 $22.50 $54,562.50

93 X6020096
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'‐DIAMETER, WITH 2 
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, RESTRICTOR 
PLATE

1.00 EACH $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,969.88 $8,969.88 $4,550.00 $4,550.00 $6,274.00 $6,274.00 $7,203.00 $7,203.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $4,462.50 $4,462.50 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

94 X6026622 VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED 1.00 EACH $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00 $296.50 $296.50 $350.00 $350.00 $370.00 $370.00 $472.50 $472.50 $500.00 $500.00 $350.00 $350.00

95 X7010216
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL)

1.00 L SUM $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $29,850.00 $29,850.00 $2,255.00 $2,255.00 $3,415.10 $3,415.10 $317,324.00 $317,324.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $7,875.00 $7,875.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

96 XX005920 SEEDING WET PRAIRIE 1.60 ACRE $3,200.00 $5,120.00 $6,000.00 $9,600.00 $6,120.00 $9,792.00 $6,209.30 $9,934.88 $2,536.00 $4,057.60 $2,540.00 $4,064.00 $6,300.00 $10,080.00 $6,000.00 $9,600.00 $6,500.00 $10,400.00
97 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 10.00 EACH $210.00 $2,100.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $170.80 $1,708.00 $51.70 $517.00 $148.00 $1,480.00 $190.00 $1,900.00 $78.75 $787.50 $300.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $3,500.00
98 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 25.00 POUND $22.00 $550.00 $35.00 $875.00 $14.90 $372.50 $103.50 $2,587.50 $17.00 $425.00 $27.00 $675.00 $18.90 $472.50 $40.00 $1,000.00 $45.00 $1,125.00

99 XX007646 SEEDING, MESIC TO WET NATIVE GRASSES 0.40 ACRE $3,200.00 $1,280.00 $3,300.00 $1,320.00 $3,366.00 $1,346.40 $3,415.00 $1,366.00 $3,307.00 $1,322.80 $3,310.00 $1,324.00 $3,472.35 $1,388.94 $7,000.00 $2,800.00 $12,500.00 $5,000.00

100 Z0002750 BARRICADES, TYPE III 3.00 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $225.00 $675.00 $330.00 $990.00 $362.20 $1,086.60 $445.00 $1,335.00 $350.00 $1,050.00 $467.25 $1,401.75 $400.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
101 Z0013797 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 240.00 SQ YD $18.00 $4,320.00 $21.00 $5,040.00 $9.65 $2,316.00 $15.30 $3,672.00 $13.00 $3,120.00 $16.00 $3,840.00 $12.60 $3,024.00 $40.00 $9,600.00 $15.00 $3,600.00
102 Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 1.00 L SUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $6,380.00 $6,380.00 $12,310.90 $12,310.90 $5,050.00 $5,050.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $10,237.50 $10,237.50 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
103 Z0019600 DUST CONTROL WATERING 4.00 UNIT $180.00 $720.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $390.00 $1,560.00 $41.20 $164.80 $463.00 $1,852.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $105.00 $420.00 $100.00 $400.00 $1.00 $4.00
104 Z0061000 SANITARY SEWER, TYPE 3 10" 1,502.00 FOOT $100.00 $150,200.00 $118.00 $177,236.00 $59.75 $89,744.50 $117.40 $176,334.80 $112.00 $168,224.00 $147.00 $220,794.00 $82.37 $123,719.74 $73.00 $109,646.00 $80.00 $120,160.00

Bid Total $1,560,109.00 $1,328,361.68 $1,163,970.55 $1,342,676.05 $1,810,351.64 $1,289,197.00 $1,721,374.84 $2,039,301.00 $2,410,119.50
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Project: LOOP ROAD ‐ LIBERTYVILLE CAMPUS
Section: 11‐00214‐21‐MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: D‐00590
Let Date: 7/26/2011

Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 50 UNIT $25.00 $1,250.00 $20.00 $30.00 $23.49

2 20100210 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 50 UNIT $30.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $35.00 $25.41

3 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 4 EACH $110.00 $440.00 $78.75 $305.00 $209.56
4 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 4 EACH $100.00 $400.00 $78.75 $305.00 $217.92
5 20101300 TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER) 2 EACH $50.00 $100.00 $85.00 $257.25 $121.91

6 20101350 TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER) 2 EACH $100.00 $200.00 $140.00 $315.00 $194.56

7 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 41 880 CU YD $6 50 $272 220 00 $2 75 $23 50 $8 39

Return Bid Details

Completion of the Libertyville Campus Loop Road

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

7 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 41,880 CU YD $6.50 $272,220.00 $2.75 $23.50 $8.39
8 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 850 CU YD $32.00 $27,200.00 $18.90 $43.20 $29.96

9 21001000
GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND 
STABILIZATION

4,975 SQ YD $1.30 $6,467.50 $1.00 $2.00 $1.46

10 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  4" 32,435 SQ YD $2.00 $64,870.00 $0.10 $2.80 $1.50
11 21101645 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE,  12" 13,340 SQ YD $4.00 $53,360.00 $1.60 $8.70 $4.50
12 25100105 MULCH, METHOD 1 5 ACRE $1,000.00 $4,600.00 $910.00 $3,000.00 $1,701.10
13 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 15,900 SQ YD $2.00 $31,800.00 $1.00 $2.00 $1.39
14 25200200 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 10 UNIT $50.00 $500.00 $1.00 $250.00 $96.19

15 28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING 200 POUND $5.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $7.35 $5.46

16 28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 40 FOOT $15.00 $600.00 $10.00 $25.90 $18.43
17 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 6,310 FOOT $3.00 $18,930.00 $1.00 $3.00 $1.99
18 28000510 INLET FILTERS 15 EACH $160.00 $2,400.00 $78.75 $181.10 $137.36
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Project: LOOP ROAD ‐ LIBERTYVILLE CAMPUS
Section: 11‐00214‐21‐MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: D‐00590
Let Date: 7/26/2011

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Completion of the Libertyville Campus Loop Road

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

19 28100107 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4 200 SQ YD $50.00 $10,000.00 $28.00 $100.00 $56.19
20 28200200 FILTER FABRIC 200 SQ YD $2.40 $480.00 $2.00 $10.00 $3.88
21 35100300 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 4" 3,675 SQ YD $10.00 $36,750.00 $4.00 $8.00 $5.85
22 35101100 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 12" 450 SQ YD $17.00 $7,650.00 $11.00 $21.25 $15.32
23 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 400 GALLON $1.70 $680.00 $0.01 $3.00 $1.18
24 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 8 TON $15.00 $120.00 $1.00 $70.00 $9.66

25 40600982
HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL ‐ BUTT 
JOINT

55 SQ YD $19.00 $1,045.00 $10.00 $30.00 $17.60

26 40603080
HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, 
N50

50 TON $72.00 $3,600.00 $70.00 $130.55 $102.58

HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE IL‐19 0
27 40603085

HOT‐MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL‐19.0, 
N70

1,029 TON $76.00 $78,204.00 $54.90 $98.00 $64.10

28 40603335
HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 
"D", N50

56 TON $80.00 $4,480.00 $80.00 $112.20 $99.66

29 40603340
HOT‐MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 
"D", N70

412 TON $82.00 $33,784.00 $63.50 $110.00 $72.79

30 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 899 SQ YD $2.00 $1,798.00 $0.01 $2.57 $1.19
31 44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 960 SQ YD $10.00 $9,600.00 $3.50 $14.00 $7.77

32 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 29 FOOT $4.00 $116.00 $4.00 $15.00 $7.86

33 44201721 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH 45 SQ YD $50.00 $2,250.00 $38.40 $80.00 $67.12
34 44201723 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH 34 SQ YD $50.00 $1,700.00 $38.40 $82.00 $68.28
35 48100500 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A, 6" 20 SQ YD $10.00 $200.00 $10.00 $23.10 $15.94
36 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 944 FOOT $11.00 $10,384.00 $4.50 $17.00 $10.41
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Project: LOOP ROAD ‐ LIBERTYVILLE CAMPUS
Section: 11‐00214‐21‐MG

Description:
CPMS Pin: D‐00590
Let Date: 7/26/2011

Unit Price Extnd. Price

Return Bid Details

Completion of the Libertyville Campus Loop Road

Eng EstimateItem 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

37 54213657
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED 
END SECTIONS 12"

2 EACH $500.00 $1,000.00 $257.25 $1,200.00 $679.46

38 54213660
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED 
END SECTIONS 15"

1 EACH $550.00 $550.00 $440.00 $1,500.00 $781.16

39 54213669
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED 
END SECTIONS 24"

1 EACH $950.00 $950.00 $551.25 $2,000.00 $1,018.14

40 54213693
PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED 
END SECTIONS 48"

1 EACH $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,494.00 $3,500.00 $2,025.03

41 54247130
GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END 
SECTION 24"

1 EACH $310.00 $310.00 $257.00 $850.00 $478.89

GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END
42 54247190

GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END 
SECTION 48"

1 EACH $700.00 $700.00 $556.00 $1,650.00 $939.45

43 550A0050 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   12" 312 FOOT $40.00 $12,480.00 $21.00 $40.00 $31.77
44 550A0070 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   15" 47 FOOT $45.00 $2,115.00 $24.00 $47.00 $38.79
45 550A0090 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   18" 20 FOOT $55.00 $1,100.00 $27.00 $60.00 $45.49
46 550A0190 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   48" 127 FOOT $95.00 $12,065.00 $79.85 $162.00 $103.92
47 550A0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   12" 112 FOOT $43.00 $4,816.00 $25.00 $52.00 $37.13
48 550A0360 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   15" 42 FOOT $48.00 $2,016.00 $31.00 $54.00 $40.89
49 550A0400 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 21" 68 FOOT $62.00 $4,216.00 $32.00 $60.00 $47.43
50 550A0410 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   24" 189 FOOT $67.00 $12,663.00 $33.00 $85.20 $53.44
51 550A0430 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   30" 73 FOOT $75.00 $5,475.00 $44.00 $110.40 $66.21
52 550A0450 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   36" 209 FOOT $85.00 $17,765.00 $53.00 $122.40 $72.51
53 550A0470 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   42" 389 FOOT $95.00 $36,955.00 $73.00 $127.20 $91.68
54 550A0480 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2   48" 245 FOOT $100.00 $24,500.00 $81.00 $153.60 $105.26
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Project: LOOP ROAD ‐ LIBERTYVILLE CAMPUS
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55 550A2320
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 1   12"

18 FOOT $50.00 $900.00 $23.00 $125.00 $61.98

56 550A2340
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 1   18"

46 FOOT $60.00 $2,760.00 $26.00 $137.00 $70.04

57 550A2360
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 1   24"

65 FOOT $75.00 $4,875.00 $35.00 $160.00 $91.88

58 550A2380
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 1   30"

58 FOOT $90.00 $5,220.00 $47.30 $180.00 $107.80

59 550A2520
STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 2   12"

18 FOOT $50.00 $900.00 $23.00 $82.00 $51.72

STORM SEWERS RUBBER GASKET CLASS A
60 550A2530

STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A,    
TYPE 2   15"

37 FOOT $60.00 $2,220.00 $30.00 $101.00 $61.74

61 56103300 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN  12" 1,370 FOOT $75.00 $102,750.00 $56.60 $80.00 $71.29
62 56105200 WATER VALVES  12" 6 EACH $2,200.00 $13,200.00 $2,272.00 $7,500.00 $3,278.64

63 56400820
FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND 
VALVE BOX

4 EACH $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $3,400.00 $4,685.00 $3,831.88

64 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 100 FOOT $25.00 $2,500.00 $13.00 $37.50 $22.27

65 60201340
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 24 
FRAME AND GRATE

8 EACH $2,100.00 $16,800.00 $1,557.10 $2,300.00 $1,811.31

66 60218400
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

9 EACH $2,000.00 $18,000.00 $1,471.20 $6,093.00 $3,500.53

67 60221100
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

2 EACH $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $1,904.60 $3,000.00 $2,314.70
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68 60223800
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

3 EACH $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,570.00 $5,500.00 $3,363.78

69 60224446
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

2 EACH $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,734.40 $7,500.00 $5,061.91

70 60224459
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'‐DIAMETER, TYPE 1 
FRAME, CLOSED LID

1 EACH $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,650.00 $9,108.00 $7,086.88

71 60237470 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FRAME AND GRATE 7 EACH $1,100.00 $7,700.00 $138.00 $1,084.00 $829.59

72 60249010
VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 6'‐DIAMETER,       TYPE 
1 FRAME, CLOSED LID

6 EACH $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,740.00 $3,433.13

73 60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED 2 EACH $300 00 $600 00 $303 00 $600 00 $430 4873 60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED 2 EACH $300.00 $600.00 $303.00 $600.00 $430.48
74 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 2 EACH $300.00 $600.00 $303.00 $700.00 $437.63
75 60265700 VALVE VAULT TO BE ADJUSTED 1 EACH $300.00 $300.00 $303.00 $600.00 $428.10
76 60500040 REMOVING MANHOLES 3 EACH $300.00 $900.00 $78.75 $400.00 $284.63

77 60603800
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B‐6.12

280 FOOT $15.00 $4,200.00 $15.00 $29.00 $21.30

78 60605000
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER, TYPE B‐6.24

2,510 FOOT $19.00 $47,690.00 $14.05 $23.10 $17.62

79 61100500 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 50 FOOT $30.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $59.30 $35.33
80 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1 L SUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $19,500.00 $240,000.00 $63,664.00

81 78000650
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING ‐ LINE 
24"

20 FOOT $8.00 $160.00 $50.00 $115.80 $99.46

82 81013000 CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 4" DIA., PVC 665 FOOT $11.00 $7,315.00 $5.50 $22.00 $14.41
83 K1004572 PRAIRIE SEEDING (SPECIAL) 8 ACRE $3,200.00 $24,000.00 $1,900.00 $5,000.00 $2,463.91
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84 LC200501
MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS

26,770 UNIT $1.00 $26,770.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

85 LC200502 PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM 50 FOOT $25.00 $1,250.00 $13.45 $85.00 $35.03
86 LC200505  EROSION CONTROL MAT 67 SQ YD $3.50 $234.50 $2.30 $20.00 $10.94
87 X0323656 TEMPORARY RISER 1 EACH $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $1,602.90

88 X2070304 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPECIAL 1,064 CU YD $35.00 $37,240.00 $23.00 $50.00 $35.26

89 X2511630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (SPECIAL) 160 SQ YD $3.00 $480.00 $0.00 $5.25 $4.01

90 X4022000
TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL 
ENTRANCE)

2 EACH $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $419.60 $1,575.00 $792.58

91 X5610004 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 3 000 POUND $2 50 $7 500 00 $1 85 $5 30 $3 7291 X5610004 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS 3,000 POUND $2.50 $7,500.00 $1.85 $5.30 $3.72
92 X6013600 PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (MODIFIED) 2,425 FOOT $20.00 $48,500.00 $2.10 $22.50 $9.22

93 X6020096
MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'‐DIAMETER, WITH 2 
TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, RESTRICTOR 
PLATE

1 EACH $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,900.00 $8,969.88 $6,032.42

94 X6026622 VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED 1 EACH $300.00 $300.00 $296.50 $500.00 $392.38

95 X7010216
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL)

1 L SUM $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,255.00 $317,324.00 $85,089.89

96 XX005920 SEEDING WET PRAIRIE 2 ACRE $3,200.00 $5,120.00 $2,536.00 $6,500.00 $5,275.66
97 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 10 EACH $210.00 $2,100.00 $51.70 $350.00 $179.91
98 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 25 POUND $22.00 $550.00 $14.90 $103.50 $37.66

99 XX007646 SEEDING, MESIC TO WET NATIVE GRASSES 0 ACRE $3,200.00 $1,280.00 $3,300.00 $12,500.00 $4,958.79

100 Z0002750 BARRICADES, TYPE III 3 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $225.00 $500.00 $384.93
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101 Z0013797 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 240 SQ YD $18.00 $4,320.00 $9.65 $40.00 $17.82
102 Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 1 L SUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $5,050.00 $35,000.00 $16,434.80
103 Z0019600 DUST CONTROL WATERING 4 UNIT $180.00 $720.00 $1.00 $500.00 $237.53
104 Z0061000 SANITARY SEWER, TYPE 3 10" 1,502 FOOT $100.00 $150,200.00 $59.75 $147.00 $98.69

Bid Total $1,560,109.00
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